

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

PROCUREMENT OFFICE

2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 • Phone: (703) 228-7649 www.apsva.us

June 1, 2023

Turner & Townsend Heery, LLC 8201 Corporate Drive, Suite 850 Landover, MD 20785 ATTN: Johnny Longfellow

SUBJECT: <u>CONTRACT 13FY21-B – CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISORY SERVICES FOR</u>

VARIOUS ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS -

AMENDMENT NO.2 TO CONTRACT 13FY21-B

Dear Johnny Longfellow:

On May 2, 2023, we received notice that CBRE Heery, LLC has transfer ownership and will now be recognized as Turner & Townsend Heery, LLC. Attached is the proposed Amendment No.2 to change the name on our records and the contract paperwork. All terms and conditions of Contract 13FY21-B remain the same. Please indicate your acceptance by having an officer of your firm sign and return the acceptance portion attached. Upon receipt, this office will sign and execute the amendment and return one copy to your office.

Please ensure that an updated Certificate of Insurance with the new name assignment is issued naming Arlington Public Schools as additionally insured under this contract number.

Sincerely,

Brandon Christian

Brandon Christian Senior Procurement Specialist Office: (703) 228-7649

Email: brandon.christian@apsva.us



ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

PROCUREMENT OFFICE

2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 • Phone: (703) 228-7649 www.apsva.us

SUBJECT: CONTRACT 13FY21-B - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISORY SERVICES FOR VARIOUS ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS -

AMENDMENT NO.2 TO CONTRACT 13FY21-B

Turner & Townsend Heery, LLC 8201 Corporate Drive, Suite 850 Landover, MD 20785 ATTN: Johnny Longfellow

By mutual agreement, the name assignment of Contract 13FY21-B is changed to Turner & Townsend Heery, LLC. This change shall be effective from the date Amendment No.2 is fully executed by the Procurement Director. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged as accepted.

ACCEPTANCE:

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

TURNER & TOWNSEND HEERY, LLC

Authorized Signature:	David J. Webb	Authorized Signature:	CANHIWS.
Printed Name and Title:	David J. Webb, C.P.M. Procurement Director / Procurement Agent	Printed Name And Title:	Scott Martin, CCM, LEED AP Vice President
Date:	June 08, 2023	Date:	06-02-23